RECORD OF ORDINANCES

	GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3	338 FORM NO. 50043		
	Ordinance No. 304	33-11	Passed MAH	15 , 20 33
	VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO ORDINANCE NO. 2023-11			
1	ORDINANCE MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023			
•	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a statutory village located in Wood County, Ohio, and			
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local self-government pursuant to Ohio Constitution Article XVIII, Section 3, and the Ohio Revised Code, and			
	WHEREAS, the Village Council adopted permanent appropriations for fiscal year ending December 31, 2023, by Ordinance No. 2022-28, and			
	WHEREAS, Council has determined that Ordinance No. 2022-28, the permanent appropriations ordinance for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023, shall be amended to provide for police protection services.			
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Village of Weston, Wood County, Ohio, that:			
	Section 1: In order to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the village for fiscal year ending December 31, 2023, Ordinance No. 2022-28, the permanent appropriations ordinance for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023, shall be amended to provide for the following appropriations in the accounts and amounts as set forth below:			
	FUND/ ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT NAME	PREVIOUS APPROPRIATION	AMENDED APPROPRIATION
	1000-110-399-0000	Other - Other Contractual Services	\$86,000.00	\$90,000.00
	The amounts set forth above as amended appropriations are in lieu of or in substitution for the amounts, if any, appropriated to these account(s) by the permanent appropriations ordinance adopted for fiscal year ending December 31, 2023, and the appropriations contained therein are repealed to the extent of any inconsistency.			
	Section 2: It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any other committees that results in such formal action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Revised Code of Ohio.			
	Vote on passage:			
	Passed this 15th day of MAY, 2023.			
	President of Council Mayor			
	ATTEST: Tuylun Munt Fiscal Officer			
	F I	CERTIFICA BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF PER PUBLISHED IN THE VILLAGE OF IT_AT THE FIVE PUBLIC I	THE VILLAGE OF WESTON OF	ATION OF THIS ORDINANCE WAS

CLERK, VILLAGE OF WESTON